	06-03-1999				<u> </u>	7
FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE 101053190			R SHEET	U.S. DEPA	TMENT OF	
				lp	atent and Trademar	<u>د</u>
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Recor	d the attached o	riginal docume	ents or copy there	of.
 Name of conveying party(ies): REIN LILLEMANN ULRICH SCHUON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes			nd address of Siemens Ak			
				-		-
			cherplatz 2			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:				
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 				_State:	Zip:	-
Execution Date <u>April 26, 1999</u>		Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No				
A. Patent Applic Attorney Docket No. F		B: F	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers	attached? □	Yes 🖾 No		a 1. m	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hill & Simpson, P.C. 85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 		6. Total nu	Imber of applic	cations and p	eatents involved	
		7. Total Fe		41	\$ <u>40.00</u>	1
			orized to be ch tional fees	arged to dep	oosit account an	у
omoago, ie ooc		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and sign To the best of my kno true copy of the origin David R. Metzger Name of Perso	wledge and belief, the foregoing al document.	Male	s true and con	<u>May 2</u> D	<i>attached copy i</i> . 7 <u>, 1999</u> ate nber of pates _2	s a
Mail documents to be	recorded and required cover she			<u> </u>		
		M A a b a b	Trademarks			

06/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000069 09296117

I.

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

residing at:	REIN LILLEMANN	ULRICH SCHUON
_	Schaeftlarnstr. 3	Auf der Lichtung 7
	82008 Unterhaching	82178 Puchheim
	Germany	Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD FOR RECORDING DATA ABOUT INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL **MESSAGES IN A SOFTWARE SYSTEM WHICH IS, IN PARTICULAR, PART** OF A DIGITAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SWITCHING CENTER

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Hill, Steadman & Simpson, A Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P99,0674, and in our own records as Case No. GR98P1548US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG, Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1, 33106 Paderborn, Germany

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 26.04.99

Rein hill cu aren Rein Lillemann

DATE: 26. APP . 2034

1

ITNESSES

REGORDED: 06/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0577